
 

NATIONAL PEST MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION 
2023-2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Executive Committee: 

 

Ms. Marillian Missiti  
2023-2024 President  
Buono Pest Control Co., Inc. 
President 
462 Trapelo Road 
Belmont, MA 02478-0002 
Phone: 617-489-3008 
Email: Marillian@BuonoPestControl.com 

 

Ms. Faye Golden  
2023-2024 President-Elect  
Cook's Pest Control, Inc. 
Director Of Governmental Affairs 
1741 5th Avenue SE 
Decatur, AL 35602-0669 
Phone: 800-239-9898 
Email: faye.golden@cookspest.com 

 

Mrs. Emily Thomas Kendrick  
2023-2024 Treasurer 
Arrow Exterminators 
Chief Executive Officer 
8613 Roswell Road, NE 
Atlanta, GA 31150-0219 
Phone: 770-552-4943 
Email: ekendrick@arrowexterminators.com 

 

Mike Bullert 
2023-2024 Secretary 
Big Time Pest Control 
19905 Hirsch Court, Suite 1 
Anderson, CA 96007-4928 
Phone: 530-242-8830 
Email: mike@bigtimepestcontrol.com 



 

Mr. Justin McCauley  
2023-2024 Immediate Past President 
McCauley Services 
CEO 
PO Box 60 
Bryant, AR 72089 
Phone: 501-626-8218 
Email: justin@callmccauley.com 

 

Ms. Dominique Stumpf  
Ex-Officio  
National Pest Management Association 
CEO 
10460 North Street 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
Phone: 703-352-6762 
Email: dstumpf@pestworld.org 

Regional Directors: 

 

Mr. David Flynn  
2022-2025 Region 1 Director  
Burgess Pest Management 
CFO 
177 South Main Street 
West Bridgewater, MA 02379 
Phone: 508-587-4309 
Email: davidf@burgesspest.com 

 
Daniele Collinson  
2023-2025 Region 2 Director 
B.O.G. Pest Control 
221 Hidden Valley Road 
Tracy’s Landing, MD 20779 
Phone: 443-370-9625 
Email: dcollinson@bladesofgreen.com 

 

Mr. Dan Rottler  
2022-2024 Region 3 Director 
Rottler Pest & Lawn Solutions 
Director OF Business Development 
8625 St. Charles Rock Road 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
Phone: 314-426-6100 
Email: danrottler@rottler.com 

 
Adam Brashier  
2023-2025 Region 4 Director 
Modern Pest Control 
1110 East Ave. 
Katy, TX 77493 
Phone: 281-561-0100 
Email: abrashier@modern-pest.com 



 

Mr. Sean Rollo  
2023-2025 Region 5 Director  
Orkin Canada 
305 Baig Blvd 
Moncton, NB E1E 1E1  
Canada 
Email: SRollo@OrkinCanada.com 

At-Large Members: 

 

Mr. Joe Campbell  
2022-2024 At-Large Director 
ABC Home & Commercial Services of DFW 
997 Grandys Lane 
Lewisville, TX 75077 
Phone: 469-549-7300 
Email: jcampbell@abcpest.com 

 

Mr. Dauphin Ewart  
2022-2024 At-Large Director  
The Bug Master 
CEO 
1912 Smith Rd. 
Austin, TX 78756 
Phone: 512-250-1500 
Email: dauphin.ewart@thebugmaster.com 

 

Ms. Audrey Hall  
2022-2024 At-Large Director  
Eco Serve Pest Services 
President 
3573 N Buffalo Road 
Orchard Park, NY 14127 
Phone: 716-536-5806 
Email: audrey@ecoservepest.com 

 

Mr. Jeffrey King  
2022-2024 At-Large Director  
The Pest Rangers 
President 
2601 S. Main Street 
Hanover Twp, PA 18706 
Phone: 570-826-1114 
Email: jeff@thepestrangers.com 

 

Megan Jacobson  
2023-2025 At-Large Director  
Steve's Pest Control 
190 N. Greenway Drive 
Holts Summit, MO 65043-1720 
Phone: 573-896-4868 
Email: megan@stevespestcontrol.com 



 

Ben Johnson  
2023-2025 At-Large Director  
ABC Home & Commercial Services  
11934 Barker Cypress Road 
Cypress, TX 77433 
Phone: 281-730-9500 
Email: bjohnson@goanteater.com 

 
Joel Nolasco  
2023-2025 At-Large Director  
NuBorn Pest Control 
154 E Boston Post Road 
Mamaroneck, NY 10543 
Phone: 914-239-3831 
Email: jnolasco@nubornpest.com 

 

Mrs. Erin Richardson  
2022-2024 At-Large Director  
All-American Pest Control, Inc. 
Owner/President 
2259 Jackson Downs Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37214-2914 
Phone: 615-883-8526 
Email: erin@allamericanpestcontrol.com 

 

Marty Roberts 
2023-2025 At-Large Director  
Rid-A-Bug Exterminating Co., Inc.  
2648 Somers Road 
Hamptonville, NC 27020-6800 
Phone: 800-682-5901 
Email: marty@ridabuginc.com 

 

Julie Tesh-Clark  
2023-2025 At-Large Director  
Pest Management Systems, Inc. 
424 Prescott Street 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: 336-272-4400 
Email: juliet@pestmgt.com 

Past Presidents’ Representative: 

 

Chris Gorecki  
2023-2024 Past Presidents’ Representative 
Rollins, Inc. 
2170 Piedmont Road, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324 
Phone: 404-888-2000 
Email: cgorecki@rollins.com 

 



Associate Directors: 

  

Mr. David Fisher  
2023-2024 Associate Director  
Rentokil North America 
Sr VP Of Vector And Lake Management  
Management 
1125 Berkshire Blvd. 
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
Phone: 610-372-9700 
Email: david.fisher@rentokil.com 

 

King Jones  
2023-2024 Associate Director 
CT Pest Solutions, LLC 
734 Rubber Ave 2F 
Naugatuck, CT 06770 
Phone: 203-903-1645 
Email: king@ctpestsolutions.com 

 

Julie Marquardt 
2023-2024 Associate Director 
Ecolab, Inc. 
1 Ecolab Place 
St. Paul, MN 55102 
Phone: 651-293-1963 
Email: julie.marquardt@ecolab.com 

 

Allied Directors: 

  

Mr. Steven Gullickson  
2022-2024 Allied Director 
MGK 
President 
7325 Aspen Lane N 
Minneapolis, MN 55428 
Phone: 612-358-5677 
Email: steve.gullickson@mgk.com 

  

Ms. Andrea Hancock  
2022-2024 Allied Director 
Mattress Safe, Inc. 
Vice President 
1950 Kelly Mill Rd. 
Cumming, GA 30040 
Phone: 770-205-5335 
Email: andrea@mattresssafe.com 

  

Mr. Patrick Lynch ACE 
2022-2024 UPFDA Representative 
Bell Labs, Inc. 
Senior Vice President Of Sales 
6551 North Towne Rd 
Windsor, WI 53598 
Phone: 608-608-2410 
Email: plynch@belllabs.com 


